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SWORDS - ASHBOURNE  
BUS SERVICE

SWORDS - 
ASHBOURNE
BUS SERVICE

Route 197
Bus Information
October 2024

Fare Information
TFI Leap Card and Free Travel Pass accepted.

For all up to date travel 
information: transportforireland.ie

For more information:

TFI Apps 
Download the free TFI Go app and the Leap Top-Up 
app �for your route options.

TFI Go  
app

TFI Leap Top-Up 
app

TFI GO TFI LIVETFI GO TFI LIVE



197 Ashbourne ›› Swords via Rolestown

Depart Stop Luan - Aoine
Monday - Friday 

Ashbourne, Pillo Hotel 135731 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:15 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30

St John's Wood Court 101041 06:01 07:02 08:03 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:17 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:31 21:31 22:31

Ashbourne Credit Union 101051 06:02 07:03 08:04 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:18 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:32 21:32 22:32

Ashbourne, Kelly's Bar 133631 06:03 07:04 08:06 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:05 16:20 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:33 21:33 22:33

Bourne Avenue 101851 06:04 07:05 08:07 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:06 16:21 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:34 21:34 22:34

Ashbourne Community 
College 137091 06:06 07:07 08:09 09:07 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:08 16:23 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:36 21:36 22:36

Hickey's Lane 106531 06:07 07:08 08:12 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:10 16:25 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:37 21:37 22:37

Ninemilestone, B&B 101061 06:07 07:08 08:12 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:10 16:25 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:37 21:37 22:37

Rolestown 10379 06:16 07:18 08:26 09:18 10:17 11:17 12:17 13:18 14:19 15:21 16:36 17:49 18:48 19:48 20:46 21:46 22:46

New Dairy Lane 3881 06:21 07:23 08:32 09:24 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:24 14:24 15:27 16:42 17:55 18:53 19:53 20:51 21:51 22:51

Rathbeale Road 5096 06:21 07:23 08:32 09:24 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:24 14:24 15:27 16:42 17:55 18:53 19:53 20:51 21:51 22:51

Rathbeale Cottages 7145 06:21 07:23 08:32 09:24 10:22 11:22 12:22 13:24 14:24 15:27 16:42 17:55 18:53 19:53 20:51 21:51 22:51

Applewood Community 
Centre 10380 06:22 07:24 08:33 09:25 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:25 14:25 15:28 16:43 17:56 18:54 19:54 20:52 21:52 22:52

Bunbury Gate Avenue 10381 06:22 07:24 08:33 09:25 10:23 11:23 12:23 13:25 14:25 15:28 16:43 17:56 18:54 19:54 20:52 21:52 22:52

Pine Grove Park 3884 06:23 07:25 08:35 09:27 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:27 14:27 15:30 16:45 17:58 18:55 19:55 20:53 21:53 22:53

Rathbeale Crescent 3686 06:24 07:26 08:37 09:29 10:27 11:27 12:27 13:29 14:29 15:32 16:47 18:00 18:56 19:56 20:54 21:54 22:54

Brackenstown Ave 5077 06:24 07:27 08:38 09:31 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:31 14:31 15:34 16:49 18:02 18:57 19:57 20:54 21:54 22:54

Watery Lane 5078 06:25 07:28 08:39 09:32 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:32 14:32 15:35 16:51 18:03 18:58 19:58 20:55 21:55 22:55

Swords, Fingal CoCo 
Offices 3689 06:26 07:29 08:41 09:33 10:31 11:31 12:31 13:33 14:33 15:36 16:51 18:04 18:59 19:59 20:56 21:56 22:56

St Colmcille's Ct 3690 06:27 07:30 08:42 09:34 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:34 14:34 15:37 16:52 18:05 19:00 20:00 20:57 21:57 22:57

Swords, opp Pavillions 
Centre 6117 06:28 07:31 08:43 09:35 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:35 14:35 15:38 16:53 18:06 19:01 20:01 20:58 21:58 22:58

Swords Pavilions 5079 06:29 07:32 08:44 09:36 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:36 14:36 15:39 16:54 18:08 19:02 20:02 20:59 21:59 22:59

Pinnock Hill 3694 06:30 07:33 08:46 09:38 10:35 11:35 12:35 13:38 14:38 15:41 16:56 18:09 19:03 20:03 21:00 22:00 23:00

Nevinstown Lane 7115 06:32 07:35 08:48 09:40 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:40 14:40 15:43 16:58 18:11 19:05 20:05 21:02 22:02 23:01

Swords Airside, opp TGI 
Friday 7002 06:32 07:35 08:48 09:40 10:37 11:37 12:37 13:40 14:40 15:43 16:58 18:11 19:05 20:05 21:02 22:02 23:01



197 Ashbourne ›› Swords via Rolestown

Departs Stops Sathairn
Saturday

Ashbourne, Pillo Hotel 135731 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:15 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30

St John's Wood Court 101041 06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:17 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:31 21:31 22:31

Ashbourne Credit Union 101051 06:02 07:02 08:02 09:02 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:18 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:32 21:32 22:32

Ashbourne, Kelly's Bar 133631 06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:19 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:33 21:33 22:33

Bourne Avenue 101851 06:04 07:04 08:04 09:04 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:20 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:34 21:34 22:34

Ashbourne Community 
College 137091 06:05 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:07 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:22 17:37 18:37 19:37 20:35 21:35 22:35

Hickey's Lane 106531 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:23 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:36 21:36 22:36

Ninemilestone, B&B 101061 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:23 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:36 21:36 22:36

Rolestown 10379 06:14 07:14 08:15 09:15 10:17 11:17 12:18 13:19 14:18 15:18 16:33 17:47 18:47 19:46 20:44 21:44 22:44

New Dairy Lane 3881 06:19 07:19 08:20 09:20 10:22 11:22 12:23 13:24 14:23 15:23 16:38 17:52 18:52 19:51 20:49 21:49 22:49

Rathbeale Road 5096 06:19 07:19 08:20 09:20 10:22 11:22 12:23 13:24 14:23 15:23 16:38 17:52 18:52 19:51 20:49 21:49 22:49

Rathbeale Cottages 7145 06:19 07:19 08:20 09:20 10:22 11:22 12:23 13:24 14:23 15:23 16:38 17:52 18:52 19:51 20:49 21:49 22:49

Applewood Community 
Centre 10380 06:20 07:20 08:21 09:21 10:23 11:23 12:24 13:25 14:24 15:24 16:39 17:53 18:53 19:52 20:50 21:50 22:50

Bunbury Gate Avenue 10381 06:20 07:20 08:21 09:21 10:23 11:23 12:25 13:25 14:24 15:24 16:39 17:53 18:53 19:52 20:50 21:50 22:50

Pine Grove Park 3884 06:21 07:21 08:23 09:23 10:25 11:25 12:27 13:27 14:26 15:26 16:41 17:55 18:55 19:54 20:52 21:52 22:52

Rathbeale Crescent 3686 06:22 07:22 08:24 09:24 10:27 11:27 12:29 13:29 14:28 15:28 16:43 17:57 18:57 19:56 20:53 21:53 22:53

Brackenstown Ave 5077 06:22 07:22 08:24 09:24 10:28 11:28 12:30 13:31 14:30 15:30 16:45 17:59 18:59 19:58 20:54 21:54 22:54

Watery Lane 5078 06:23 07:23 08:25 09:25 10:30 11:30 12:32 13:33 14:31 15:31 16:46 18:00 19:00 19:59 20:55 21:55 22:55

Swords, Fingal CoCo 
Offices 3689 06:24 07:24 08:26 09:26 10:32 11:32 12:34 13:35 14:33 15:33 16:48 18:02 19:02 20:00 20:56 21:56 22:56

St Colmcille's Ct 3690 06:25 07:25 08:27 09:27 10:33 11:33 12:35 13:36 14:34 15:34 16:49 18:03 19:03 20:01 20:57 21:57 22:57

Swords, opp Pavillions 
Centre 6117 06:26 07:26 08:28 09:28 10:34 11:34 12:36 13:39 14:35 15:35 16:50 18:04 19:04 20:02 20:58 21:58 22:58

Swords Pavilions 5079 06:27 07:27 08:29 09:29 10:35 11:35 12:37 13:40 14:36 15:36 16:51 18:05 19:05 20:03 20:59 21:59 22:59

Pinnock Hill 3694 06:28 07:28 08:30 09:30 10:36 11:36 12:39 13:42 14:38 15:38 16:53 18:06 19:06 20:04 21:00 22:00 23:00

Nevinstown Lane 7115 06:30 07:30 08:32 09:32 10:38 11:38 12:41 13:44 14:40 15:40 16:55 18:08 19:08 20:06 21:02 22:02 23:01

Swords Airside, opp TGI 
Friday 7002 06:30 07:30 08:32 09:32 10:38 11:38 12:41 13:44 14:40 15:40 16:55 18:08 19:08 20:06 21:02 22:02 23:01



197 Ashbourne ›› Swords via Rolestown

Depart Stops Domhnaigh  & LSP
Sunday & PH

Ashbourne, Pillo Hotel 135731 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:15 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30

St John's Wood Court 101041 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:02 16:17 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:31 21:31 22:31

Ashbourne Credit Union 101051 07:02 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:18 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:32 21:32 22:32

Ashbourne, Kelly's Bar 133631 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:04 16:19 17:34 18:34 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:33

Bourne Avenue 101851 07:04 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 15:05 16:20 17:35 18:35 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34

Ashbourne Community 
College 137091 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:07 16:22 17:37 18:37 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35

Hickey's Lane 106531 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:23 17:38 18:38 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36

Ninemilestone, B&B 101061 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:08 15:08 16:23 17:38 18:38 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36

Rolestown 10379 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:18 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:18 16:33 17:48 18:48 19:46 20:46 21:44 22:44

New Dairy Lane 3881 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:23 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:23 16:38 17:53 18:53 19:51 20:51 21:49 22:49

Rathbeale Road 5096 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:23 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:23 16:38 17:53 18:53 19:51 20:51 21:49 22:49

Rathbeale Cottages 7145 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:23 12:24 13:24 14:24 15:23 16:38 17:53 18:53 19:51 20:51 21:49 22:49

Applewood Community 
Centre 10380 07:21 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:24 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:24 16:39 17:54 18:54 19:52 20:52 21:50 22:50

Bunbury Gate Avenue 10381 07:21 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:24 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:24 16:39 17:54 18:54 19:52 20:52 21:50 22:50

Pine Grove Park 3884 07:22 08:22 09:22 10:22 11:26 12:27 13:27 14:27 15:26 16:41 17:57 18:56 19:54 20:54 21:51 22:51

Rathbeale Crescent 3686 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:28 12:28 13:28 14:28 15:27 16:42 17:59 18:57 19:55 20:55 21:52 22:53

Brackenstown Ave 5077 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:27 16:42 18:00 18:57 19:55 20:55 21:52 22:53

Watery Lane 5078 07:24 08:24 09:24 10:24 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:31 15:28 16:43 18:02 18:58 19:56 20:56 21:53 22:54

Swords, Fingal CoCo 
Offices 3689 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:33 12:33 13:33 14:33 15:29 16:44 18:04 18:59 19:57 20:57 21:54 22:55

St Colmcille's Ct 3690 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:30 16:45 18:05 19:00 19:58 20:58 21:55 22:56

Swords, opp Pavillions 
Centre 6117 07:27 08:27 09:27 10:27 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:31 16:46 18:06 19:01 19:59 20:59 21:56 22:57

Swords Pavilions 5079 07:28 08:28 09:28 10:28 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:36 15:32 16:47 18:07 19:02 20:00 21:00 21:57 22:58

Pinnock Hill 3694 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:37 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:33 16:48 18:08 19:03 20:01 21:01 21:57 22:59

Nevinstown Lane 7115 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:39 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:35 16:50 18:10 19:05 20:03 21:03 22:00 23:00

Swords Airside, opp TGI 
Friday 7002 07:31 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:39 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:35 16:50 18:10 19:05 20:03 21:03 22:00 23:00



197

Depart Stops Luan - Aoine
Monday - Friday 

Swords Airside,  
opp McDonalds 7210 07:02 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:02 14:02 15:15 16:18 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:32

Pinnockhill 5073 07:04 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:17 16:20 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34

Swords Pavilions 5074 07:05 08:06 09:05 10:05 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:19 16:22 17:36 18:36 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Longlands 6054 07:06 08:07 09:06 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:21 16:23 17:37 18:37 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Swords, Pavillion Centre 4330 07:06 08:07 09:06 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:21 16:23 17:37 18:37 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Swords, opp Fingal CC 
Offices 3679 07:08 08:09 09:08 10:08 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:22 16:25 17:39 18:39 19:38 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:38

Rathbeale Road 5075 07:09 08:11 09:09 10:09 11:11 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:24 16:28 17:42 18:40 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39

Brackenstown Ave 5076 07:10 08:12 09:10 10:10 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:26 16:30 17:44 18:41 19:40 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40

Glasmore Park 3682 07:10 08:12 09:10 10:10 11:12 12:12 13:12 14:13 15:27 16:31 17:46 18:42 19:40 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40

Abbylea Close 3864 07:11 08:13 09:11 10:11 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:14 15:29 16:32 17:48 18:43 19:41 20:41 21:41 22:41 23:41

Daleview Road 3865 07:12 08:14 09:12 10:12 11:14 12:14 13:14 14:15 15:31 16:33 17:50 18:44 19:42 20:42 21:41 22:41 23:41

Bunbury Gate Avenue 7133 07:13 08:15 09:13 10:13 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:16 15:33 16:35 17:52 18:45 19:43 20:43 21:42 22:42 23:42

Applewood Community 
Centre 10377 07:14 08:16 09:14 10:14 11:16 12:16 13:16 14:17 15:34 16:36 17:53 18:46 19:44 20:44 21:42 22:42 23:42

Rathbeale Cottages 7134 07:15 08:17 09:15 10:15 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:19 15:36 16:38 17:55 18:47 19:45 20:45 21:43 22:43 23:43

New Dairy Lane 3867 07:15 08:17 09:15 10:15 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:19 15:36 16:38 17:55 18:47 19:45 20:45 21:43 22:43 23:43

Lispopple 7135 07:20 08:22 09:20 10:20 11:22 12:22 13:22 14:24 15:40 16:42 17:59 18:52 19:48 20:48 21:46 22:46 23:46

Oakhill 7136 07:22 08:24 09:22 10:22 11:24 12:24 13:24 14:26 15:42 16:45 18:02 18:54 19:50 20:50 21:48 22:48 23:48

Rolestown 10378 07:23 08:25 09:23 10:23 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:27 15:43 16:46 18:03 18:55 19:51 20:51 21:49 22:49 23:49

Ninemilestone, opp 
B&B 133941 07:32 08:34 09:32 10:32 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:36 15:52 16:55 18:14 19:04 20:00 21:00 21:58 22:56 23:56

Hickey's Lane 106521 07:32 08:34 09:32 10:32 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:36 15:52 16:55 18:14 19:04 20:00 21:00 21:58 22:56 23:56

Alderbrook 100961 07:34 08:36 09:34 10:34 11:36 12:36 13:36 14:38 15:54 16:57 18:16 19:06 20:02 21:01 21:59 22:57 23:57

Bourne Avenue 101221 07:35 08:37 09:35 10:35 11:37 12:37 13:37 14:39 15:55 16:59 18:18 19:08 20:03 21:02 22:00 22:58 23:58

Ashbourne, Town 
Centre, AIB 152421 07:36 08:38 09:36 10:36 11:38 12:38 13:38 14:40 15:56 17:00 18:19 19:09 20:04 21:03 22:01 22:59 23:59

Ashbourne Credit Union 100981 07:37 08:39 09:37 10:37 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:41 15:57 17:01 18:20 19:10 20:05 21:04 22:02 23:00 00:00

St John's Wood Court 100991 07:38 08:40 09:38 10:38 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:42 15:58 17:02 18:21 19:11 20:06 21:05 22:03 23:01 00:01

Ashbourne, opp Pillo 
Hotel 101001 07:40 08:42 09:40 10:40 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:44 16:00 17:04 18:23 19:13 20:08 21:06 22:04 23:02 00:02

Swords › › Ashbourne via Rolestown



197

Depart Stops Sathairn
Saturday

Airside 3676 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:16 16:18 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:33

Pinnockhill 5073 07:04 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:17 16:19 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34

Swords Pavilions 5074 07:05 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:19 16:21 17:36 18:36 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Longlands 6054 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:20 16:23 17:38 18:37 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Swords, Pavillion Centre 4330 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:07 15:20 16:23 17:38 18:37 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Swords, opp Fingal CC 
Offices 3679 07:08 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:09 15:22 16:24 17:39 18:39 19:36 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:38

Rathbeale Road 5075 07:09 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:10 12:11 13:11 14:11 15:24 16:26 17:41 18:40 19:37 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39

Brackenstown Ave 5076 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:11 12:12 13:12 14:12 15:25 16:27 17:42 18:41 19:38 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40

Glasmore Park 3682 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:12 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:26 16:28 17:43 18:42 19:39 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40

Abbylea Close 3864 07:11 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:13 12:14 13:14 14:14 15:27 16:29 17:44 18:43 19:40 20:41 21:41 22:41 23:41

Daleview Road 3865 07:11 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:14 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:28 16:30 17:45 18:44 19:41 20:41 21:41 22:41 23:41

Bunbury Gate Avenue 7133 07:12 08:12 09:12 10:13 11:16 12:17 13:17 14:17 15:30 16:32 17:47 18:46 19:43 20:43 21:42 22:42 23:42

Applewood Community 
Centre 10377 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:14 11:17 12:18 13:18 14:18 15:31 16:33 17:48 18:47 19:44 20:44 21:43 22:43 23:43

Rathbeale Cottages 7134 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:15 11:18 12:19 13:19 14:19 15:32 16:34 17:49 18:48 19:45 20:45 21:44 22:44 23:44

New Dairy Lane 3867 07:14 08:14 09:14 10:15 11:18 12:19 13:19 14:20 15:33 16:34 17:49 18:48 19:45 20:45 21:44 22:44 23:44

Lispopple 7135 07:18 08:18 09:18 10:19 11:22 12:23 13:23 14:24 15:37 16:38 17:53 18:51 19:48 20:48 21:47 22:47 23:46

Oakhill 7136 07:19 08:19 09:19 10:20 11:23 12:24 13:24 14:26 15:39 16:39 17:54 18:52 19:49 20:49 21:48 22:48 23:47

Rolestown 10378 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:21 11:24 12:25 13:25 14:27 15:40 16:44 17:59 18:53 19:50 20:51 21:49 22:49 23:48

Ninemilestone, opp 
B&B 133941 07:26 08:27 09:28 10:30 11:33 12:35 13:35 14:37 15:50 16:50 18:05 19:02 19:59 21:00 21:58 22:56 23:55

Hickey's Lane 106521 07:26 08:27 09:28 10:30 11:33 12:35 13:35 14:37 15:50 16:50 18:05 19:02 19:59 21:00 21:58 22:56 23:55

Alderbrook 100961 07:27 08:28 09:30 10:32 11:35 12:37 13:37 14:39 15:52 16:52 18:07 19:04 20:01 21:01 21:59 22:57 23:56

Bourne Avenue 101221 07:28 08:29 09:31 10:33 11:37 12:39 13:39 14:41 15:54 16:54 18:09 19:05 20:02 21:02 22:00 22:58 23:57

Ashbourne, Town 
Centre, AIB 152421 07:29 08:30 09:32 10:34 11:38 12:40 13:40 14:42 15:55 16:55 18:10 19:06 20:03 21:03 22:01 22:59 23:58

Ashbourne Credit Union 100981 07:30 08:31 09:33 10:35 11:39 12:41 13:41 14:43 15:56 16:56 18:11 19:07 20:04 21:04 22:02 23:00 23:59

St John's Wood Court 100991 07:31 08:32 09:34 10:36 11:40 12:42 13:42 14:44 15:57 16:57 18:12 19:08 20:05 21:05 22:03 23:01 00:01

Ashbourne, opp Pillo 
Hotel 101001 07:32 08:33 09:36 10:38 11:42 12:44 13:44 14:46 15:59 16:59 18:14 19:10 20:07 21:06 22:04 23:02 00:02

Swords › › Ashbourne via Rolestown
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Depart Stops Domhnaigh  & LSP
Sunday & PH

Airside 3676 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:16 16:18 17:33 18:33 19:33 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:33

Pinnockhill 5073 08:04 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 13:04 14:04 15:17 16:19 17:34 18:35 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:35

Swords Pavilions 5074 08:05 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:06 15:19 16:21 17:36 18:36 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:35

Longlands 6054 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:07 15:20 16:22 17:37 18:37 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Swords, Pavillion Centre 4330 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:07 15:20 16:22 17:37 18:37 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Swords, opp Fingal CC 
Offices 3679 08:08 09:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 13:08 14:09 15:22 16:24 17:39 18:39 19:38 20:38 21:38 22:38 23:38

Rathbeale Road 5075 08:09 09:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 13:09 14:11 15:24 16:26 17:41 18:41 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39 23:39

Brackenstown Ave 5076 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:12 15:25 16:27 17:42 18:42 19:40 20:40 21:40 22:40 23:40

Glasmore Park 3682 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:11 13:11 14:13 15:26 16:28 17:43 18:43 19:41 20:41 21:40 22:40 23:40

Abbylea Close 3864 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:12 13:12 14:15 15:28 16:30 17:45 18:45 19:42 20:42 21:41 22:41 23:41

Daleview Road 3865 08:11 09:11 10:11 11:11 12:12 13:12 14:15 15:28 16:30 17:45 18:45 19:42 20:42 21:41 22:41 23:41

Bunbury Gate Avenue 7133 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:14 13:14 14:18 15:31 16:32 17:47 18:48 19:44 20:44 21:42 22:43 23:43

Applewood Community 
Centre 10377 08:14 09:14 10:14 11:14 12:15 13:15 14:19 15:32 16:33 17:48 18:49 19:45 20:45 21:43 22:44 23:44

Rathbeale Cottages 7134 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:16 13:16 14:20 15:33 16:35 17:50 18:50 19:46 20:46 21:44 22:45 23:45

New Dairy Lane 3867 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:16 13:16 14:20 15:33 16:35 17:50 18:50 19:46 20:46 21:44 22:45 23:45

Lispopple 7135 08:19 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:20 13:20 14:23 15:36 16:38 17:53 18:53 19:50 20:49 21:47 22:47 23:47

Oakhill 7136 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:21 13:21 14:24 15:37 16:39 17:54 18:54 19:51 20:50 21:48 22:48 23:48

Rolestown 10378 08:21 09:21 10:21 11:21 12:22 13:22 14:25 15:38 16:44 17:59 18:55 19:52 20:51 21:49 22:49 23:49

Ninemilestone, opp 
B&B 133941 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:32 13:32 14:35 15:48 16:50 18:05 19:04 20:01 21:00 21:58 22:56 23:56

Hickey's Lane 106521 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:32 13:32 14:35 15:48 16:50 18:05 19:04 20:01 21:00 21:58 22:56 23:56

Alderbrook 100961 08:31 09:31 10:31 11:31 12:34 13:34 14:37 15:50 16:52 18:07 19:06 20:03 21:02 21:59 22:57 23:57

Bourne Avenue 101221 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:35 13:35 14:38 15:51 16:53 18:08 19:07 20:04 21:03 22:00 22:58 23:58

Ashbourne, Town 
Centre, AIB 152421 08:33 09:33 10:33 11:33 12:36 13:36 14:39 15:52 16:54 18:09 19:08 20:05 21:04 22:01 22:59 23:59

Ashbourne Credit Union 100981 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:37 13:37 14:40 15:53 16:55 18:10 19:09 20:06 21:05 22:02 23:00 00:00

St John's Wood Court 100991 08:35 09:35 10:35 11:35 12:38 13:38 14:41 15:54 16:56 18:11 19:10 20:07 21:06 22:03 23:01 00:01

Ashbourne, opp Pillo 
Hotel 101001 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:37 12:40 13:40 14:43 15:56 16:58 18:13 19:12 20:09 21:07 22:04 23:02 00:02

Swords › › Ashbourne via Rolestown


